

No. 06-\_\_\_\_\_

---

---

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

MYLES TAMASHIRO, *et al.*,

*Petitioners*

v.

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES,  
STATE OF HAWAII, *et al.*

---

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Hawai'i**

---

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

---

EVAN R. SHIRLEY  
SHIRLEY & ASSOCIATES  
1615 Davies Pacific Center  
841 Bishop Street  
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

STANLEY E. LEVIN  
DAVIS, LEVIN, LIVINGSTON  
& GRANDE  
851 Fort Street  
Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

MARCH 15, 2007

BETH S. BRINKMANN  
SETH M. GALANTER  
*Counsel of Record*  
BRIAN R. MATSUI  
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  
2000 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006  
(202) 887-6947

*Counsel for Petitioners*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW .....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED .....	1
INTRODUCTION AND STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
1. Statutory And Regulatory Framework .....	2
2. Factual And Procedural Background.....	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	11
A. The Ruling of the Hawai‘i Supreme Court Is Contrary to the Decisions of the First and Federal Circuits and the Laws and Decisions of Other States .....	12
B. The Hawai‘i Supreme Court’s Decision Reads a Federal Statute Contrary to the Plain Text of the Statute, Principles of Federalism, and the Federal Administrative Interpretation.....	18

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
C. Denial to Blind Vendors of Their State Cause of Action for the State's Violations of a State Statute Has Significant, Practical Adverse Consequences Not Only for Those Blind Vendors But Also for the State.....	25
CONCLUSION.....	29
Appendix A: Opinion of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i, filed October 27, 2006 .....	1a
Appendix B: Final Judgment of the Circuit Court of the First Circuit of Hawai'i, filed August 22, 2001 .....	117a
Appendix C: Order of the Circuit Court of the First Circuit of Hawai'i granting plaintiffs' motion for partial summary judgment, filed March 14, 2000 .....	124a
Appendix D: Order of the Circuit Court of the First Circuit of Hawai'i denying defendants' motion for summary judgment, filed March 14, 2000 .....	133a
Appendix E: Relevant provisions of the Randolph-Sheppard Vending Stand Act, 20 U.S.C. § 107 <i>et seq.</i> .....	139a
Appendix F: Relevant provisions of the Hawai'i blind vendor law .....	154a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Page

## CASES:

<i>Alden v. Maine</i> , 527 U.S. 706 (1999) .....	22
<i>Bates v. Dow Agrosciences L.L.C.</i> , 544 U.S. 431 (2005) .....	22
<i>Chevron U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc.</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984) .....	22, 23
<i>CSX Transport v. Easterwood</i> , 507 U.S. 658 (1993) .....	22
<i>Delaware Department of Health &amp; Social Services v. Department of Education</i> , 772 F.2d 1123 (3d Cir. 1985).....	13
<i>Dickinson v. Zurko</i> , 527 U.S. 150 (1999).....	27
<i>Gundy v. Ozier</i> , 409 So.2d 764 (Ala. 1981).....	16
<i>Jacober v. Sunn</i> , 715 P.2d 813 (Haw. Ct. App.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 68 Haw. 691 (1986) .....	27
<i>Kentucky v. United States</i> , 424 F.3d 1222 (Fed. Cir. 2005).....	14
<i>Lapides v. Board of Regents</i> , 535 U.S. 613 (2002) .....	22
<i>Marlar v. Arizona</i> , 666 P.2d 504 (Ariz. Ct. App. 1983).....	16
<i>McNabb v. Department of Education</i> , 862 F.2d 681 (8th Cir. 1988), <i>cert. denied</i> , 493 U.S. 811 (1989) .....	13
<i>Montalvo v. Chang</i> , 641 P.2d 1321 (Haw. 1982).....	27
<i>New Hampshire v. Ramsey</i> , 366 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 2004).....	12, 13, 18, 22
<i>Nixon v. Missouri Municipal League</i> , 541 U.S. 125 (2004) .....	21

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Parr v. Ohio Bureau of Services For the Visually Impaired</i> , C.A. No. L-86-076, 1987 Ohio App. LEXIS 5632 (Ohio Ct. App. Jan. 23, 1987).....	16
<i>Pele Defense Fund v. Paty</i> , 837 P.2d 1247 (Haw. 1992), <i>cert. denied</i> , 507 U.S. 918 (1993).....	20
<i>Pennhurst State School &amp; Hospital v. Halderman</i> , 465 U.S. 89 (1984) .....	2, 21, 26
<i>Premo v. Martin</i> , 119 F.3d 764 (9th Cir. 1997), <i>cert. denied</i> , 522 U.S. 1147 (1998) .....	21
<i>Raygor v. Regents of the University of Minnesota</i> , 534 U.S. 533 (2002) .....	20
<i>Sprague v. Ticonic National Bank</i> , 307 U.S. 161 (1939) .....	27
<i>Tennessee Department of Human Services v. United States Department of Education</i> , 979 F.2d 1162 (6th Cir. 1992).....	21
<i>United States v. Mead Corp.</i> , 533 U.S. 218 (2001).....	22, 23
<i>In re Water Use Permit Applications</i> , 25 P.3d 802 (Haw. 2001) .....	28
<i>Wyer v. Commonwealth, Department of Public Welfare</i> , 475 A.2d 936 (Pa. Commw. 1984) .....	16
 CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES:	
U.S. Const., amend. XI.....	<i>passim</i>
Administrative Procedure Act, 5 U.S.C.:	
§ 701 <i>et seq.</i> .....	4
§ 706(2) .....	26

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Randolph-Sheppard Vending Stand Act, 20 U.S.C. § 107 <i>et seq.</i> :	
§ 107(a).....	2, 9
§ 107(b)(2).....	4
§ 107a(a)(5).....	3, 18, 19
§ 107a(a)(6).....	22
§ 107a(b).....	3
§ 107a(c).....	3
§ 107b.....	3
§ 107b(2).....	3
§ 107b(3).....	3
§ 107b(6).....	4, 18, 19
§ 107b-1(1).....	19
§ 107b-1(2).....	19
§ 107d.....	17
§ 107d-1(a).....	4, 18, 23
§ 107d-2(b)(1).....	4, 25
§ 107d-3(a).....	3, 5
§ 107d-3(b)(2).....	3
§ 107d-3(c).....	3
§ 107d-4.....	4
28 U.S.C. § 1257(a).....	1
Haw. Const. art. VI, § 3.....	25
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-8.....	6



## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 102-14 .....	2, 4, 6, 7, 9
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 102-14(b).....	4, 5, 6
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 347-12.5 .....	5
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 661-1 .....	7, 20
Kan. Stat. Ann. § 75-3342.....	15
Kan. Stat. Ann. § 77-609.....	15
N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 186-B:15 .....	15
N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 541:6 .....	15
N.Y. Unconsol. Laws § 8714-a(d)(1).....	16
N.Y. Unconsol. Laws § 8714-a(d)(2).....	16
Mo. Ann. Stat. § 8.745.....	15

## RULES AND REGULATIONS:

Ariz. Admin. Code § R6-4-325(B).....	17
12 Colo. Code Regs. 2513-1 (9.411.2(D)(5)-(6)).....	17
Haw. Admin. Rules § 17-402-17.....	7
Haw. Admin. Rules § 17-402-17(n)(1).....	5
Haw. Admin. Rules § 17-402-17(n)(2).....	5
Haw. R. Civ. P. 52(a) .....	27
782 Ky. Admin. Regs. 1:010 § 7(2)(c) & (3).....	17
Oh. Admin. Code § 3304:1-21-13 .....	17
Oh. Admin. Code § 3304:1-21-14(A) .....	17
Oh. Admin. Code § 3304:1-21-14(C) .....	17
Oh. Admin. Code § 3304:1-21-14(H).....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
N.Y.C.P.L.R. § 7804 .....	16
W. Va. Code § 18-10G-6(b).....	15
ARBITRATION DECISIONS:	
<i>In re Bedard</i> , 48 Fed. Reg. 20,117 (1983).....	27
<i>In re Everett</i> , 50 Fed. Reg. 38,446 (1994) .....	27
<i>In re Fracasso</i> , 62 Fed. Reg. 59,582 (1997) .....	27
<i>In re Travers</i> , 60 Fed. Reg. 30,527 (1995) .....	27
<i>In re Waldie</i> , 60 Fed. Reg. 31,289 (1995).....	27
MISCELLANEOUS:	
42 Fed. Reg. 15,803 (1977).....	23
<i>Randolph-Sheppard Act for the Blind Amendments of 1973: Hearings Before the Subcomm. on the Handicapped of the Senate Comm. on Labor and Public Welfare</i> , 93d Cong., 1st Sess. 128 (1973).....	24
<i>Reasonable Costs of Arbitration Under the Randolph-Sheppard Act</i> , 61 Fed. Reg. 16,701 (1996) .....	25
Rehabilitation Services Administration, U.S. Department of Education, <i>Revised Interim Policies and Procedures for Convening and Conducting an Arbitration Pursuant to Sections 5(a) and 6 of the Randolph-Sheppard Act as Amended</i> (Feb. 3, 1978).....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Rehabilitation Services Administration, U.S. Department of Education, R.S.A-IM-06-09, <i>Summary of Statistical Information of the Randolph-Sheppard Vending Facility Program for Fiscal Year 2005</i> (Aug. 3, 2006).....	11
S. Rep. No. 93-1270 (1974).....	24
